
!

\ RES.. ON AUTHon I ZI :::~?:~E~ ! HENTS TO l' HE COUNTY Fee
\ B-l:ojects FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1989. ~-
I .

I
I

\

-:;"'~;.

WHREAS, cprt~in pvpnts have occurred requirin~ adjustments in the
19b~-8Jl Generctl Purpose 'l"undBudget,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners
of Weakley county, Tennessee, assembled in regular session on this the
---.ll- day of ,IauJlary , ~9 1 tha t:

SECTION 1. The Fedecdi project Fund is hereby ammended as follows:

F'und 142-198 Approved Budget Amended
Acct. # Account Budget Amendment Budget

Revenue Received
47590 Title II 1,906.00 8,200.00 10,106.00
72100 Series Estimated Expenditures
7-2100-116 Teacher Salary -0- 161.00 161.00
72100-428 Instructional Mat. 1,620.10 8,005.00 9,625.10
72100-429 Insrtuctional Sup. 285.90 -0- 285.90
75200 Series
75200-201 Social Security -0- 13.00 13.00
75200-204 State Retirement -0- 21.00 21.00

--
GRAND TOTAL 1,906.00 8,200.00 10,106.00

SECTION 2. BE IT fURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of
the Board of .County Commissioners of weakley county, Tennessee,
Which are in conflict with this resolution are hereby repe~led.

SECTION 3. BE IT fURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take
effect from and after ita passage, ·the public welfare r.equir-
ing it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes ot
the Board of County Commissioners.

PURSUANT TO TilE RULES Of THE COMMISSION, -ru r s RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED 8Y THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS Of THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD
OF COMMISSIONERS:
_.-./'l ~~~.£Z;; -daM 2<UEl , S Q'£ t

\.

"
committee.•.

Motion made by Commissioner Sam Sinclair that the fore-
going ammendmen t be approved. Seconded by COJTllllissioner_-----
Eal~l ItJdght. • upon being put to a roll call vote,

mot ion .earrlce

i
I

\
~I

L
\

ATTESTED TO:
APPROVED:

/~1'-"~b'.~~'.":t5~~"
faye Butts, county Cl~rk

councytxecutive-

..•..

.•• g--i ~. W' .~ - -771'p" •..•.: ••••• '- -18~1; i. .


